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BIRD CREEK RESOURCES, INC.
1412 South Boston, Suite 550
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119
(918)582-7713

January 11, 1993

Mr. William J. LeMay

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Division

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RE: Form C-108, Application for Salt Water Disposal
Bird Creek Resources, Inc.
Proposed BCR Fed. SWD Well No. 2
Unit B, 560’ FNL & 1750‘ FEL
Section 3 T23S R28E NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Bird Creek Resources, Inc. respectfully requests administrative
approval for the proposed disposal well. The well is currently a
marginal oil producer.

Enclosed 1is Form C-108 and required data, including proof of
publication. Copies of this application have been sent to "offset"
operators via return receipt mail. Upon receiving proof of
delivery, the receipts will be forwarded to your office

Larry Robinette
Agent, Bird Creek Resources, Inc.

Attachments



SIATL UF NEW MEXICO Oit. CONSERVATION DIVISION FORM C-108
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT POST OHFICE BOX 2008 Revised 7-1-81

STATE LAND OFFICE BUROING
BANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8/501

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

1. Purpose: DSecondary Recovery DPressure Maintenance mDy‘ osal Dstorage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? kdyes ﬁj

11. Operator: Bird Creek Resources, Inc.
gHIZ S. Bdsten, ST S5,
Address:
Contact party: _ Bill Burks ~_ Phone: _918-582-3855

I11. Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well
proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

T el ot Ok, a1/

1vV. Is this an expansion of an existing project? E]yes EJno
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project ] .
V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed

injection well with a one-half mile radius circle drawn around each proposed injection
well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

* VI, Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which
penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and
a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail,

VIiI. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

l. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
2. Whether the system is open or closed;
* 3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with
the receiving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of o0il or gas
at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing
literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).

*VIII. Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic
detail, geoclogical name, thickness, and depth, Give the geologic name, and depth to
bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed
injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the
injection interval.

- IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

* X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well, (If well logs have been filed
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)

*  XI. Attach a chemical analyéis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if
available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing
location of wells and dates samples were taken.

X1I. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have
examined available geclogic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
source of drinking water.

XIII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIv. Certification
I hereby certify that the information submitted with this appl;catlon is true and correct .

. to the best of my knowledge and bellef
Name: _Bi]] Burks Title _Agent

Signature: ?uk,l WA . ‘;NL Date: 1-11-93

* If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously
submitted, it need not be dupllcated and resubmltted. Please show the date and circumstance
of the earlier submittal.

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate Divigion
district office.



FORM C-108 Side 2
111. WELL DATA

A. The following well data must be submitted for eanch injection well covered by this application.
The dat must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include:

(1) terse name; Well No.; location by Section, Township, and Ranqge; and footaqe
lozation within the section.

(2) fa:xh casing string used with ils size, setting depth, sucks of cement used, hole
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined. i

{3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and
ge.ting depth.

(4) Th: naome, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other
se1l system or assembly used. :

Divisioy District offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which
may be ised as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may

submit 1 "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The fol .owing must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All
items mist be addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown
only wh:n different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) 7Th: name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) Th: injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) Stite if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the weil.

(4) Gir-e the depths of any cther perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or
br .dge plugs used to sezl off such perforations.

(5) Gi'e the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the
ar:a of the well, if any,

XIV. PROOF OfF NOTICE

All app icants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by
certifi:d or renistered mail, to the owner of the surface of thz land on which the well
is to b: located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where a . application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must
be subm tted. Swuch proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was
publish :d in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must in ‘lude:

(1) Th: name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) th: intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of sinagle
. we ls or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells;

(3) th  formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and
{4) a iotation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with
th. 0il Conservation Division, P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15

da' s.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUt MITTED. )

NOTICE: Su. face owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing
of administrative anplications within 15 days from the date this application was
ma. led to them. ~



bt 1o Appropei _ Sute of New Mexico Porm €1

it Offics Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
Foa Lcm~ 3 cop”
- OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Bax 1930, Hobbe, NM 85240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

B Bt oD, Aaia, N 88210

RISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Anec, NM §7410 Al Distances must be irom the outer bound of the sect
[Operaior Lease Well No.
Bird Creek Resour‘ces, Inc. BCR Fed. SWD 2
2 Latier Sectice T Towaship Range
B 3 23S 28E NP Eddy
Actual Footage Location of Well: - _
560 fom fromthe NOrth line and 1750 foat fromthe EST tine
Ground level Elev. ing Foruation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3030 Delaware East Loving Delaware 40 e
1. Outiine the acreage dedicated 10 the subject well by colored pencil or bachure marks os the piat below. ~
2. If more than oos lesse is dedicated 10 the wall, outline sach and idenlify the owwership thereof (both as 10 working isterest and royalty).
3. i more than ooe Jease of different ownership is dedicated 10 the well, have the istersst of all owners boea consolidated by commumitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes 0 No If snswer is “yes” type of consolidation
If answer is "po” list the owoers and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse aide of
this form if neccessary.
mmuwmuu-pdwmwnmuwwunmwmmmmmfmmwmm
or uxti! 8 boo-standard unit, eliminating euch interest, has beca approved by the Divisios. Y
| .ox | OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
8 1 ke Wy thet the i .
| Wl 1 /750 5 Mrzhhmdcamfuum
| | best of mey inwiedge and belief.
| N
[ I '5’2‘" J
l I U o b
i T e
Agent
I I
! | Bird Creek Resources, Inc.
| | Due
| | 1-11-93
! l SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
} )
| | I Mereby certfy that the well location shown
l l on this plat was plotted from Rotes of
l | M_m made by me or wnder my
Npervison, end thet the same i thie enc
| l correct o the bast of my knowledge and
| | -
‘Dets Surveyed
————--—}—----——-.——_---—r—--—-—
Signature & Seal of
| I
I I
I !
i L
0 330 60 90 1320 1650 1990 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 9




- Budyet Burenu No.o 1004-01 4%
{;:;‘e,‘:,lb%k: 15983) UNITED STATES 8UBMIT IN TRIPLICATR® fjlxpnu-s August 31, 1985

Formerly 9-331) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR tereemav) treto0® 00 & | es bxatoNaTion sng soa1sL WO
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~ NM-16331
8. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TRIBE NaNE
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Pia, auLoTTEL on TR

(Do not use tbis (orm for proponals to drill or to deepen or plug back to s diflerent reservolr.
Use "AP%L?CATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)

T, UNIT AORZEMBNT NaXB

oIL GaS :
wELL wELL oTHER
2. N4M3 OF OPERATOR 8, PARK OB LBADE NAME
Bird Creek Resources, Inc. AP # 30-015-27047% BCR Fed.
3. ADDREISE OF OPEBATOR 9. wsLL xo,
1412 South Boston, Suite 550 Tulsa, OK 74119 2
4. LOCATION OF WHLL (Report location clearly and 10 accordatee With any State requirements.? 10. FIBLD 4AND POOL, OB WILDCAT
AT epae 1T below) East Loving Delaware
560' FNL 1750' FEL Unit B 1. #3c., 7., 5., ., OB BLEK. 4D
Sec. 3-T23S-R28E oRYEY On dxsd

Sec. 3-235-28E

14, PERMIT NO. 15. sLEvATIONS (S8how whether D7, KT, OR, ota.) 18, COUNTY OB PARISE| 13, 8TaTE
Eddy NM
18. Check Appropnate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
XOTICE OF INTBNTION TO: SUBSEQUBNT REPORT OF ¢
TCST WaTER BRUT-OFP PCLL OK ALTER CABING WiTSR SHUT-OPF , REPAIRING WBLL
FRACTURE TREAT NULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CABING
SHOOT O8 ACIDIZN ABANDON® SHOOTING OR ACIDISING ABANDONMENT?
REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS {Other)

NoTs : Report results of multiple completion on Well
__towen) Convert to SWD ompletion or Recowpletion Report aud Log form.)

V7. ESCRIDE I'ROIPUSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONE (Cleavly state all pertinent detalls, and give pertinent dates, lociuding estimated dste of starting an

proposed work. 1{ well s directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measired and true vertical ‘depths for all markers and sones perdy-
nent W this work.) ¢

We propose to convert to SWD well. Tanks and SWD equipment to be installed.
See attached application.

157, Hereby certify tBat the foreg I8 trde and correct
sionioodd_ W %meks cirLe _Agent 1-11-93

DATR

(Tblr space for Federal or State ofice Qee)

AVPROVED DY TITLE®
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

DATE

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

Utle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any depsrtment ur agency of the
Umited States eny false, fictitious or (raudulent siatements or representations 88 10 any matter within its jurisdiction.



FORM C-~108, APPLICATION FOR SWD
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned, as agent for the applicant
Bird Creek Resources, Inc., does hereby testify
that available geologic and engineering data
have been examined and has found no evidence of
open faults or any other hydrologic connection
between the disposal zone and any known under-

ground source of drinking water.

“:%;lki bti-_;§;\”~f£l«___

Bill M. Burks
Agent, Bird Creek Resources, Inc.

Date: /-/-F2




FORM C-108, APPLICATION FOR SWD
LAND STATUS

SURFACE OWNER: U.S. (BLM)
Box 1778
Carlsbad, New Mexico
(505) 887=6544

OFFSET OPERATORS

IN 1/2 MILE AREA: Bird Creek Resources, Inc.
1412 South Boston, Suite 550
Tulsa, CK 74119

Amoco Production Co
Box 4072
Odessa, TX 79760

Heyco - Harvey E. Yates Conpany
Box 1933
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Hanley Petroleum, Inc.
415 W. Wall, Suite 1500
Midland, TX 79701

Eastland 0il Co.
Drawer 3488
Midland, TX 79702

Hallwood Energy Corporation
3325 W. Wadley, Suite 200
Midland, Texas 79707

Graham Royalty
12707 N. Freeway, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77060
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FORM C-108, APPLICATION FOR SWD

OPERATOR:
CURRENT WELI, NAME:
PROPOSED WELIL_NAME:

LOCATION:

CURRENT CASINGS:

PROPOSED TUBING:

PROPOSED_PACKER:

INJECTION FORMATION:

OVERLYING ZONES:

WELL_DATA

Bird Creek Resources, Inc.
BCR Fed. No. 2
BCR Fed. SWD No. 2

Unit B, 560’ FNL & 1750’ FEL
Section 3 T23S R28E, NMPM
Eddy Co., N.M.

8.625" 244 @ 0-347', cement
circulated to surface.

5.5" 15.54# @ 0-6346’, cement
circulated to surface.

3.5" 2.45# Smith fiberglass tubing @
0-41807', 15004 WP, 0.26" wall, ID
3.00", unlined; specification sheet
attached.

Baker 5.5" x 3.5" Lok-Set Packer @
4180'. Full bore w/ on-off seal tool.
Internally and externally plastic
coated.

Delaware (Cherry Canyon Sands @ 3680'-
4975'). Perforations, 2 spf @ 4228'-
4710’ , chosen from current logs.

Well to be converted from a Delaware
producer (Brushy Canyon Sand - perfs @
5983’-6196’) to SWD with CIBP @ !
and 35’ cement on top.

Delaware Cherry Canyon Sands (top @
3680’) and Bell Canyon Sands (2644'-
3680’). No known production from the
Delaware exists in the area of review.
No fresh water appears to exist in the
Delaware.

Salt - Section above the Delaware for
approximately 2200‘. No known fresh
water exists in this interval.

Alluvial deposits - surface to
approximately 200’. Fresh water for
drinking purposes possibly exists in
this interval.



UNDERLYING ZONES: Delaware - Remaining Cherry Canyon
Sand interval and Brushy Canyon Sands
(top @ 4975’) immediately underlie the
injection intervals. No fresh water
appears to exist in these intervals.
No known oil and gas production exists
from these intervals in offset wells
within the area of review.

PROPOSED STIMUILATION: Perforations shot from current logs.
All perfs will be acidized with 50
gallons per ft. and sand fractured if
necessary.

LOGS: Copies of logs were submitted to the
Commission on initial completion. A
copy of the injection interval on open
hole logs is attached.



K/ 918 R0ls2°3k 74101

NINE-SECTION PLAT

Scale: 1 inch = 2200 feet

Printed in U. S. A,

TowNsHIP.225 §.235 RANGE.___Z_E_&_COUNTY___E.&_A_‘:'___STATE N. M,

PRINTED IN U .5 A,

|
33 4 ﬂan /4‘_’7 3G
|
- L___,E aq.f../,a_n,i __ —
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RCR Fed N&Z—@
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9 10 1
- " FORM C-108 APPLICATION FOR SWD
; Area of Review: T22 & 23S & R28E
|

Bird Creek Resources, Inc.
Proposed BCR Fed. SWD No. 2
Sec. 3 T23S RZ8E

Eddy County, New Mexico
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AVERAGE INJECTION:

MAXTMUM INJECTION:

SYSTEM TYPE:

WATER SOURCE:

FRESH WATER:

GEQLOGY 2

FORM C-108 APPLICATION FOR SWD
EROPOSED OPERATION

2500 bbls. produced water per day.
Injection pressure 750 psig.

3500 bbls. produced water per day @ 800 psig.

Open system to permit transport vehicles to
unload.

Produced water from area wells (primarily from
the Delaware Sand formation - analysis attached)
is the water socurce for this salt water disposal
well.

No compatibility problems are anticipated
between the produced water being disposed and
the receiving zone water. Waters from both are
similar, characterized by high salinities and
high total dissoclved solids.

The receiving interval does not produce
hydrocarbons within two miles of the proposed
disposal well.

Fresh water in the study area exists in alluvial
deposits from the surface to no deeper than 250°'.

The Delaware formation is approximately 3500
thick, and is locally subdivided into three major
sand members:

Bell Canyon 2644'- 3680
Cherxy Canyon 3680'— 4975¢
Brushy Canyon 4575°‘- 6208°

All three sands are characterized as being com-
posed predominantly of quartz, very fine grained
and unconsolidated. Shale, dclomite, and lime~
stone are interbedded in the sands. Formation
waters are similar in all three sands, highly
saline with total dissclved solids approaching
300,000 ppm. No fresh waters appear to exist in
the Delaware, and it is vertically separated fronm
fresh surface water by 2500’ of evaporites.
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Bird Creek Resources, Inc.
BCR Fed. SWD No. 2

Unit B Sec. 3 T23S R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico
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Pke set @ +180°

P 4229'- 4710’

w/35' Cnat,

' Set CIRP@ 54930
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Smith - Product
Prodasts. Data

il | SDT™ 1510HP
%ﬁ"% Downhole Tubing
= |

Desoription Downhele Tubing (8D0T) 1510HP s a high performance fibergiass reinforced
wbing. It 8 manutactured from anhydride cured epoxy resin and is filament
wound using a balanced dual angle design. it comes standard with
conventional APl 8 round EUR long form (short form on 7" product) threaded
and coupied end connections. Though & is nomially unined, SOT 1S10HP
can be ined 1o sult specifications.

SOT 1510HP Is rated for prassures up 10 1,500 paig and for use in
temperatyres Up to 200°F ($3°C). It is available in random lengths of 30 feet.

Dimensions & Weghts
Nominal Nominal wall Make-Up Coupling Fil
$2e D. 0D. Thickness Length 0.D. Weight Capooity
in mm n mm in mm in mm in mm b kgm  bbV1,0001t Mers/m

1% 150 38 177 48 J4 86 21 83 27 6 071 1.06 2 11
pa 200 &1 LW o A8 48 26 &8 3 & 122 182 39 20
4 243 &2 288 73 23 648 29 74 38 o9 .77 263 8.7 3.0
4 30 78 385 8 26 &8 31 W 48 117 248 365 8.7 4.5
44 | 400 102 464 118 g2 81 34 86 58 47 8§92 583 158 8.
7 584 1438 60 178 A3 1358 31 78 82 208 9.38 1397 3.1 173
“Plpe Parformance Ratings
: Pressure Tensile Collapse Uttimate Ultimate Uttimate
' Size Rating Rating : Rating Burst! Collapee’ Yensde'
psg  bar b kg psig ba psig  bar pslg  bar b kg

1% 1500 103.4 6850 3,114 1,100 759 ' 4,800 3310 3300 2278 24,000 10,909
% 1,500 103.4 11,700 5318 1,200 828 5,800 4040 3600 2483 41,400 18818
Zh 1,500 1034 15,800 7,227 1,200 '82.8 6,600 3793 3,600 2483 48,700 22533

4 1500 103.4 23200 10,645 1,100 759 5800 N3 3250 2244 78,400 35,638
4% 1,500 103.4 RB,000 16,000 900 &1 5000 4.8 270 1862 103,000 46,818
7 1500 1034 §5500 25227 1,100 759 4,600 3172 3300 227.6 167,000 765908

Cakulated from random lab tests. Al messured across the joint,
1t e service tamperatire exceeds 160°F, use the following percentages of the pubiished ratings.

170°F »= 96%
180°F = 84%
190°F == 7%
" 200°F — 70%

It onty the bottom hole tempertiure exceeds 160°F, [t i3 NOL Necessary 10 Use thess percentages aong the entire length of
he Whing string.
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rup Joints 1%’ thiry 72’ thru 10’ lengths

mmwmm;mdmmm"‘mwmm
nmmwm.mwmmuwwm

Typical Mechanical & Units Value Tost Method
Physical Properties , .
fovire (grven) 0.073 (2.02) ASTM D792
‘Axial Tensite Modulus M(N(lgm') 326 x 100 (225 x 10  ASTM 02108
Comprassive Stength pal (/i) 14 % 104(8.71 x 100 ASTM Dass
Flow Factor, Hazen- ‘ : :

Wi h theaidd —_ 180 Manutacturer
Themmal Conductivity BTU-n/t=hr*F (cal gm-cmvhr-Gm*C) 25 (3.10) ASTM D177
CoefEicient of

Thermal Expansion (/1,000 W°F 0.08 ASTM D696
Rockwell M Hardness -_— 90 Manufacturer
Hoop Tensile Modulus psl (V) 3.80 x 10" (242 x 10")  Manyfacturer
Poisson’s Ratfio

(Axia) Tension) -— 0.18 Manufacturer
Minimum Beading Radiue st 800 pal ‘

Minlmum Minimum Minimum Minimum
Bending Bending Bending Bending
Sts Tensile Recius  |[Tensle  Radius Tensile Radius Tensile Radius

in 1] ft b . ib ft b ft
1% 1,700 70 3,400 10 5,200 200 6,850 300
- 72 2,800 80 $,900 120 8,800 240 11,700 380
ZA 4,000 -] 8,000 140 11,900 280 185,600 A0
34 5,800 186 | 11,600 170 17,400 340 23,200 510

414 8,300 1% | 16,500 20 24,800 440 83,000 660
i 13,900 el 27,800 20 41,600 640 §6.500 960
Minimum Bending Radius at 1,500 psi
Minimum Minimum Minimum - Minimum
Bending -  Benhding Bending Bending
Ske Tonsiie Radius {Tensite Radlus Tensile Radius Tenslile Radlus

n ) ft b f , ) ft b f
1% 1,700 70 3,400 100 §.200 200 6,850 200
3] 2909 40 6.900 120 8,800 240 11,700 380
Th 4,000 o5 8,000 140 14,9500 280 18,500 420
3% §,800 115 11,600 170 17,400 340 23,200 510
4% 8,300 180 16,500 220 4,800 440 53,000 680
7 13,900 s 27800 320 41,600 640 65,500 960

Cormatl instelation guice ("A quide % Satiaien anc Wating of Shurgiosy RN pis, Lubing wnd asing”) fer
poope rsstalbation Wohniqeet,

MPORTAKT NOTICE: We have frararcd tig MIVEISE 88 & $uice Orty, ARNGUIN We DObeve T rioTramon ormsired
haruin & acaram v eliabie, This inbormeSon shall A S CHRDUE ® CXGEILIR Of GXSNG WYY FIONCINEEBeN,
WYy O QAFIERE, Whetu &xprats o ngled. OF 8N NALETErS of FRINQETent of PEMNT e ary WYY,
SR Fowpims Proguoi Teerves 1 NS 0 OB SOGN SPEVEr GO I NCASAYY WENRA Mot

Smuth lass ne.

A Subsidiary of A.O, Smith Corporetion

2700 W, 65th Street Phone 501-568-4010

Litle Rook, AR 72209 TWX 910-722:7377 A O SMITH LR

FAX $01-568-4485

© Capymre Smin FRosgacy Prasucs e 1 58S



Well  Frle
BIRD CREEK RESOURCES, INC.
BCR FEDERAL NO. 2

COMPANY:
WELL:

FIELD: EAST LOVING DELAWARE

EDDY

COUNTY: STATE: NEW MEXICO

> ‘
u ol - COMPENSATED NEUTRON
o YT :
SRl Schiumberger [riivreivil
< 33 aalll  GAMMA RAY
o 2 B[ T nwneza Elev. KB. 3047.7F
£ § i || 560 FNL & 1750 FEL GL 30302F
S E k&I DF. 30467F
é '% % o E § Permanent Datum: GROUND LEVEL Elev.: _3030.2F
w z28a& Log Measured From: KELLY BUSHING 17.5F above Perm. Datum
E S %‘ Drilling Measured From: _ KELLY BUSHING
% "% ?, Z % AP Serial No. SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
8& 828 , 3 235 28E
Logging Date JULY-11-1882
Run Number 1
Depth Drilier 6350 F
Schlumberger Depth 6349 F
Bottom Log Interval 6348 F
Top Log Interval 200F
Casing Driller Size @ Depth 8.625 IN @ 347 F
Casing Schiumberger 347 F
Bit Size 7.875IN
Type Fluid in Hole STARCH
o | Density Viscosity 10.1 LB/G 318
g Fluid Loss PH 12 C3 10.5
Source Of Sample MUDPIT
RM @ Measured Temperature C0510HMM @ 79 DEGF|
BMF @ Measured Temperature 0.051OHMM @ 79 DEGF
RMC @ Measured Temperature @
Source RMF RMC MEAS.
BAM @ BHT RMF @ BHT 0034 @ 122(0034 @ 122 @
Maximum Recorded BHT 122 DEGF
Circulation Stopped Time | JULY-11-1992 08:00
Logger On Bottom Time | JULY-11-1892 SEE LQG
Unit Number Location 2020 | ROSWELL T
Recorded By MARK LIEBERENZ
Witnessed By KEITH NORVELL
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COMPANY:

WELL:

PRREESey

FIELD:

COUNTY:

\Well File

BIRD CREEK RESOURCES, INC.

BCR FEDERAL NO. 2

EAST LOVING DELAWARE

EDDY

STATE:

NEW MEXICO

> .
y g DUAL LATEROLOG
1o
< 2lm ' MICRO-SFL
2 = , .
- Schiumberger EBNAVRSHS
S 2 | [ NwiNeEs Elev. KB. 3047.7F
£ E i || 560 FNL & 1750 FEL GL 3030.2F
ST ISR D.F. 30467 F
é % § o 2 é Permanent Datum: GROUND LEVEL Elev.: _30302F
bdz2830 Log Measured From: KELLY BUSHING 17.5F above Perm. Datum
r 5 g’ Driling Measured From: _KELLY BUSHING
5 2 g s g APl Serial No. SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
323928 . 3 235 26E
Logging Date JULY-11-1982
Run Number 1
Depth Driller 6350 F
Schlumberger Depth 6349 F
Bottom Log Interval 6348 F
Top Log Interval 2600 F
Casing Driller Size @ Depth 8.625 IN @ 347 F @
Casing Schiumberger
Bit Size 7.875IN
Type Fluid In Hole STARCH
o | Density Viscosity 10.1 LB/G 318
g Fluid Loss PH 12C3 10.5
Source Of Sample MUDPIT
RM @ Measured Temperature 0.051 OHMM @ 79 DEGF @
RMF @ Measured Temperature 0.051OHMM @ 79 DEGF @
BMC @ Measured Temperature @ @
Source RMF RMC MEAS.
RM @ BHT RMF @ BHT 0034 @ 122/0.034 @ 122 @ @
Maximum Recorded BHT 122 DEGF
Circulation Stopped Time | JULY-11-1992 08:00
Logger On Bottom Time | JULY-11-1982 SEE LQG
Unit Number Location 2020 | ROSWELL T
Recorded By MARK LIEBERENZ
Witnessed By KEITH NORVELL
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THE WEBTERN COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
- . WATER ANALYSIS

e
& W,

ANALYS18 NO: 910401D
GENERAL INFORNATION
OPERATOR: BIRDCREEK RESOQOURCES
WELL: CAVINESE PAINE #¢ DEPTH:
FIELD: DATE SAMPLED: 4/1/91
FORMATION: DELAWARE " DATE RECEIVED: 4/1/91
COUNTY: EDDY SUBMITTED BY) REECO
8TATE: NX WORKED BY: C, M, SIZEMORE
PHONE: $05-392-6666
SAMPLE DESCR: 20X EMULSION,
PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL DETERMINATIONS
SPECIFIC QRAVITY: 1.185 AT 78 DEG. F PH » 6,00
IRON, NOT DETERMINED | SULFATE: 373 PPN
TE2ey 100 FPPM |
. SODIUM+POTABS: 60695 PPN | CHLORIDE: 140896 PPM
. | 8ODIUM CHLORIDE (CALC): 232268 PPN
CALCIUM; . 22301 PPM | BICARBONATE: 124 PPM
MACGNESIUNM, 3896 PPM | TOT. HARDNESS A8 CACO3: 71794 PPM
PHOSPHATE: NOT DETERMINED | TOT. DISSOLVED 8OLIDS: 281881 PPM
RESISTIVITY (CALCULATED): 0.044 OHM/METER ® 75 DEGREES F,
REMARKS:
STIFP TYPE PLOT (IN MEQ/L)
§0 40 30 0 10 0 10 20 30 40 50
.----Q---.’-.--Q--"'----Q--b__,h 'EEX R KRR R AN NI B N XN I I RN
NA+K(100 ) CL(i00 )
LA K E N KRR RE L RN R NN LI I N N ) TRedPeesswdrmnes jgrewe P
CACLOO) HCO3 (10 )
¢evwmpreovedPreove $-.- LA AR A A AN R N K NN NN N N IR I A A SR IR )
no(10) 804(10)
Proevweqguenwnpomee pow [ dadddt A A e ee g v SRR ERN ST PR TR e WP
LA 2K LA I K R O I RN I A N I W ) mwwedr oo pPeeee o Pre R PR
SO 40 30 20 10 ) 10 20 30 40 50
b
ANALYST %/w

c. M. ﬁtnonz
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ALPINE

LABS, NC.

¥,

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY CHEMICALS

LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS

COMPANY 1
WELL NO1
COUNTY 1
BTATE s

DATE SAMFLED:
TIME SAMPLED:
SAMFLE LOCATION:
SAMPLED BY:s

BIRD CREEK RESQURCES  FH1
R:+G.A.) #283 . BATTERY SULFIDE AS H28:

CARBON DIOXIDE:

11-29-90 SPECIFIC GRAVITY:
DISSOLVED OXYGEN:
WATER B/D3:

RAY HARDIN

.-

CATIONS

Calcium
Magnesium
Sodium

Total Hardness
Barium

Total Dissolved

Mg/L  ME/L ANIONS | Mg/l ME/L
23,000 1,150 Bicarhonate 73 1
2,074 176 Sulfate 283 6
62,451 2,715 Chloride 143,000 4,028
66,000 |
Q
Solids: 230,934 Mg/L Irons S3 Mg/L

'tCaCO3 Bcaling Tcndené&:

Stability index @: BO°F -0.15
1OQ*F 0.14
120°F 033
160°F 1,32

CaS04 Scaling Tendency:

Kep Temperature Used: 90 °F

Calculated Saturationt .84 ME/L

I s INDICATED.

P.O. BOX 69337

0o N TR RS PN T KA R A R S AT SRR SR IEKL YIRS

T P A U RO N UL O ST R T IAIACE o UMM NG RS R RN, Tl

ODESSA, TEXAS 79769

(916) 381-2595



Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico,
County of Eddy, ss.

E. C. Cantwell, being first duly sworn,
on oath says:

That he is publisher of the Carlsbad
Current-Argus, a newspaper published daily
at the City of Carlsbad, in said county of
Eddy, state of New Mexico and of general
paid circulation in said county; that the
same is a duly qualified newspaper under
the laws of the state wherein legal notices
and advertisements may be published; that
the printed notice attached hereto was pub-
lished in the regular and entire edition of
said newspaper and not in supplement thereof
on the date as follows, to wit:

JANUARY 11 .19 93
, 19
, 19
, 19
15.17 |

that the cost of publicationis § —12.17
and that payment thereof has been made
and will be assessed as court costs.

( emiivetl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

11 N ARY

day of

7/22/96
Notary Public

My cemmission expires

 days,

Jammy", 1963
Blrd Crak muwrcu Inc.
roduded to;manon water.

BCR Federal No. 2, cur-
rently produclng from the
: Delaw:

ilsa,
74119, 918:582-3855. inter-
tioris Of reGuaser g with
Nw Mexica: Oil Cohservation

Division, BoX 2088, Sarnta Fe,
New Mexico' 87501 within 15

Ne

14992



